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ORDINANCE NO. _________ 
 

An ordinance of the County of San Bernardino, State 
of California, amending Ordinance No. 1904 relating 
to the classified and unclassified service. 

 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino, State of California, 

ordains as follows: 

 

SECTION 1.  Pursuant to Section 5, Article II of the San Bernardino County 

Charter, Ordinance 1904 is amended by adding the following positions to the 

Unclassified Service of the County: 

 

 Position No. Classification 

 53173 Assistant Director of Public Works 

 53125 Chief Communications Officer 

 00239 Chief Public Works Engineer 

 03645 Chief Public Works Engineer 

 10389 Chief Public Works Engineer 

 53161 Chief Public Works Engineer 

 85125 Chief Public Works Engineer 

 53122 Human Resources Deputy Director 

 53123 Human Resources Deputy Director 

 

SECTION 2.  This Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from the date of its 

adoption. 

 
 ____________________________________ 
 Chairman 
 Board of Supervisors 
 



 

2LP9733 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY 
OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED 
TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 
 
LYNNA MONELL 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
of the County of San Bernardino 
 
 
______________________________ 
 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
 )  ss. 
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO ) 
 
 I, LYNNA MONELL, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San 
Bernardino, State of California, hereby certify that at a regular meeting of the Board of 
Supervisors of said County and State, held on the ____ day of ___________, 2021, at 
which meeting were present Supervisors:  
  
 , 
and the Clerk, the foregoing ordinance was passed and adopted by the following vote, 
to wit: 
 
 AYES: SUPERVISORS:  
 
 NOES: SUPERVISORS:  
 
 ABSENT: SUPERVISORS:  
 
 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official 
seal of the Board of Supervisors this ____ day of __________________, 2021. 
 

LYNNA MONELL 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
of the County of San Bernardino 

 
 

By:______________________________ 
Deputy 
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APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
MICHELLE D. BLAKEMORE 
County Counsel 
 
 
By:________________________ 
 JOLENA E. GRIDER 
 Deputy County Counsel 
 
 
Date:_______________________ 


