1		ORDINANCE NO
2		ordinance of the County of San Bernardino, State
3		alifornia, amending Ordinance No. 1904 relating e classified and unclassified service.
4		
5	The Board	of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino, State of California,
6	ordains as follows:	
7		
8	SECTION ²	1. Pursuant to Section 5, Article II of the San Bernardino County
9	Charter, Ordinand	ce 1904 is amended by adding the following positions to the
10	Unclassified Service	ce of the County:
11		
12	Position No.	Classification
13	53173	Assistant Director of Public Works
14	53125	Chief Communications Officer
15	00239	Chief Public Works Engineer
16	03645	Chief Public Works Engineer
17	10389	Chief Public Works Engineer
18	53161	Chief Public Works Engineer
19	85125	Chief Public Works Engineer
20 21	53122	Human Resources Deputy Director
21	53123	Human Resources Deputy Director
23		
23 24	SECTION 2	2. This Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from the date of its
2 4 25	adoption.	
25 26		
27		Chairman Board of Supervisors
28		

1 2	SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD			
3 4	LYNNA MONELL Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino			
5				
6				
7 8	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.			
9	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO)			
10	I, LYNNA MONELL, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sar			
11	Bernardino, State of California, hereby certify that at a regular meeting of the Board Supervisors of said County and State, held on the day of, 2021			
12	which meeting were present Supervisors:			
13				
14	and the Clerk, the foregoing ordinance was passed and adopted by the following vote, to wit:			
15	AYES: SUPERVISORS:			
16				
17	NOES: SUPERVISORS:			
18	ABSENT: SUPERVISORS:			
19				
20	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Board of Supervisors this day of, 2021.			
21	LYNNA MONELL			
22	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino			
23	or the esting of sair Bernarame			
24	By:			
25	By: Deputy			
26				
27				
28				

2LP9733 2

1	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
2	MICHELLE D. BLAKEMORE
3	County Counsel
4	
5	By: JOLENA E. GRIDER
6	Deputy County Counsel
7	
8	Date:
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	

2LP9733 3

28